Public Notices

NOTICE OF ELECTION

To the voters of the County of McLeod, State of Minnesota: Notice is hereby given that a State General Election will be held on Tuesday, November 6, 2012.

Location of Polling Place for the 2012 State General Election

Townships: 23486 230th St., Hutchinson (Acoma Town Hall) Α coma 3548 180th St., Lester Prairie (Lester Prairie Sportsmen's Club) 551 Prior St., Stewart (Stewart Community Center) 1107 11th St. E., Suite 103, Glencoe (Glencoe City Center) Bergen Collins Glencoe 9527 220th St., Silver Lake (Hale Town Hall) 420 Ames St., Biscay (Hassan Valley Town Hall) 112 2nd Ave. NE., Plato (Plato Fire Hall) Hale Hassan Valley 112 2nd Ave. NE., Plato (Plato Fire Hall) 24718 County Road 7, Hutchinson (Gopher Campfire) 14995 County Road 7, Hutchinson (Lynn Town Hall) 15989 40th St., Brownton (Penn Town Hall) 16543 Ideal Ave., Glencoe (Rich Valley Town Hall) 20731 50th St., Stewart (Round Grove Town Hall) 310 2nd St. N., Brownton (Brownton Community Center) Helen Hutchinson Lynn 'enn Rich Valley Round Grove St. N., Brownton (Brownton Community Center) 431 6th St. S., Winsted (Winsted Fire Hall) Sumter Winsted Cities: Biscay Mail Ballot Precinct Mail Ballot Precinct 310 2nd St. N., Brownton (Brownton Community Center) 107 11th St. E., Suite 112, Glencoe (Glencoe City Center) 900 Harrington St., Hutchinson (Recreation Center) 37 Juniper St., Lester Prairie (Lester Prairie City Hall) 112 2nd Ave. NE., Plato (Plato Fire Hall) 300 Cleveland St. SW., Silver Lake (Grace Bible Church) 551 Prior St. Stewart (Stewart Community Center) Brownton 1107 11 Glencoe Hutchinson Lester Prairie Plato Silver Lake
 Stewart
 551 Prior St., Stewart (Stewart Community Center)

 Winsted
 201 1st St. N., Winsted (Winsted City Hall)

 During a State General Election the McLeod County polling places
will be open 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE Assumed Name/Certificate of Assumed Name

Minnesota Statutes Chapter 333 1. List the exact assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted: Nassir Marketing n Sales 2. Principal place of business:

2. Principal place of business: 1240 8th Avenue NW, Hutchinson, MN 55350

3. List the name and complete street address of all persons conducting business under the above Assumed Name, OR if an entity, provide the legal corporate, LLC, or Limited Partnership name and registered office address:

Nassir Marketing and Sales, 1240 8th Avenue NW, LLC Hutchinson, MN 55350

4. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this certificate under oath.

Reza Nassirzadeh, President/Chief Manager 10/03/12

FILED: October 9, 2012 Mark Ritchie Secretary of State

BOON LAKE TOWNSHIP NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

Notice is hereby given to all the qualified voters in Boon Lake Township of Renville County, MN, that a General Election will be held at the Boon Lake Town Hall on **Tuesday**, **November 6**, **2012**. The polls will be open from 10:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. for the purpose of electing candidates for offices for Federal, State, Judicial, Renville County and for the offices of Township Clerk and Supervisor(s) for four (4) year terms.

Date October 22, 2012

Randy S. Pederson Clerk, Boon Lake Township



Classified First

Decks, landscaping, painting, roofing, insulation, carpentry...you name it... can be found in the Directory. It's in the classifieds where else?

